Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May 2014 on the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulations (EC) No 2328/2003, (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006 and (EC) No 791/2007 and Regulation (EU) No 1255/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council

## TITLE X

#### **FINAL PROVISIONS**

#### Article 128

## Repeal

- 1 Without prejudice to the provisions of Article 129(2), Regulations (EC) No 2328/2003, (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006, (EC) No 791/2007, (EU) No 1255/2011 and Article 103 of Regulation (EC) No 1224/2009 are repealed with effect from 1 January 2014.
- 2 References to the repealed Regulations shall be construed as references to this Regulation.

## Article 129

# **Transitional provisions**

- In order to facilitate the transition from the support schemes established by Regulations (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006, (EC) No 791/2007 and (EU) No 1255/2011 to the scheme established by this Regulation, the Commission shall be empowered to adopt delegated acts, in accordance with Article 126, laying down the conditions under which support approved by the Commission under those Regulations may be integrated into support provided for under this Regulation, including for technical assistance and for the *ex post* evaluations.
- This Regulation shall not affect the continuation or modification, including the total or partial cancellation, of the projects concerned, until their closure, or of assistance approved by the Commission on the basis of Regulations (EC) No 2328/2003, (EC) No 861/2006, (EC) No 1198/2006, (EC) No 791/2007 and (EU) No 1255/2011 and Article 103 of Regulation (EC) No 1224/2009 or any other legislation applying to that assistance on 31 December 2013, which shall continue to apply to such projects or assistance.
- Applications made under Regulation (EC) No 1198/2006 shall remain valid.

### Article 130

## Entry into force and date of application

This Regulation shall enter into force on the day following that of its publication in the *Official Journal of the European Union*.

This Regulation shall apply from 1 January 2014.

### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 508/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulation revoked by S.I. 2020/1542 Sch. Pt. 2

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.2(e) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 2para. 2(h) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(ii)(dd)
  (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Annex 5 s. 2para. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(c)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(i)(aa)
  (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(i)(bb)
  (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Annex 5 s. 3para. 3.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(94)(d)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(4) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(8) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(9) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(e)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(11) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(f)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(11) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(f)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(12) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(g) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 3.2(14) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(h) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 3.2(15) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(4)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 5(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(7)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 5(d) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(7)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(8)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(cc) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 10(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(12)(a)(v)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 11(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(13)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 21(2)-(5) substituted for Art. 21(2) by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 38(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 5 Ch. 8 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 15(3))
- Art. 25(3)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 25(3)(b) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 25(3)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(23)(b)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 29(1)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(27)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 31(2)(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(29)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 33(1)(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(31)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 33(1)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(31)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 35(4)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(33)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 38(5)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(c) word inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 38(5)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(36)(e)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 40(1)(h) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(38)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(a) sum substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(b) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 41(7)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(39)(d)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 49(2)(d) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(47)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 51(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(49)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 55(2)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(53)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 56(1)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(54)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 64(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(61)(a)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 64(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(61)(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(e) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 68(1)(f) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 68(1)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(65)(e) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(h) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(j) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(k) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 76(2)(l) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(71)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(iii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 77(2)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(72)(b)(iii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 78(1)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(74)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 79(1)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(76)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))

- Art. 95(2)(e) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 95(2)(f) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(83)(b)(v) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 113(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(88) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iv)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(iv)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(d) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(v)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))
- Art. 119(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 28(90)(a)(v)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Pt. 9 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 11(5))